
TIPS SHEET - SOUTH AFRICA MEETING THURSDAY, 05 FEB 2026

RACE 1 6:35 PM  |  R100,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1800m
	 	 2	 ANNEWITHAN E Stubborn loading when 5/1 and 3rd of 9 runners, 1.30 lengths behind ROSY LEMON 

over 2000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 18 December 25. Peak run, chance on form.

	 	 6	 FALCONFLY Late effort when 4/1 and 3rd of 10 runners, 2.20 lengths behind LIBECCIO over 1600m 
at VAAL CLASSIC on 27 January 26. Better trip + peak outing.

	 	 5	 PEACE TREATY When 3/1 and 4th of 8 runners, 3.00 lengths behind AGOGE over 1600m at VAAL 
CLASSIC on 29 January 26. Ran Vaal 29 Jan; Turf 1 Feb.

	 	 9	 CREPUSCOLO Shft in/300m-demote when 5/1 and 4th of 9 runners, 1.40 lengths behind COPPER 
CLIFF over 2000m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Ran R5 Turf Stand 01 Feb.

	 	 4	 WORLD ORDER In control when 33/10 and 1st of 8 runners, 1.40 lengths ahead WORLD ORDER over 
1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Ran R5 Turf Stand 01 Feb.

RACE 2 7:10 PM  |  R105,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1600m
	 	 1	 UTSAAH Slow-lost 1L- tried when 6/1 and 2nd of 9 runners, 0.50 lengths behind REECE’S WISH 

over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. C+D 2nd latest - go close.

	 	 7	 GREENSIDE GIRL Nothing to come when 14/1 and 4th of 9 runners, 7.00 lengths behind REECE’S WISH 
over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Improving, can earn a cheque.

	 	 2	 MADE TO MEASURE Never went on when 14/1 and 5th of 10 runners, 4.70 lengths behind WINDS OF 
GRACE over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 23 December 25. Can get into the picture.

	 	 4	 WINTER WEDDING Fatigued when 10/1 and 5th of 12 runners, 4.50 lengths behind OKLAHOMA SMOKE-
SHOW over 1500m at VAAL CLASSIC on 18 December 25. Tries extra, place chance.

	 	 3	 STORM BALLET Never in it when 14/1 and 5th of 12 runners, 9.00 lengths behind BABETTE’S FEAST 
over 1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 27 January 26. Could show more this trip.

RACE 3 7:45 PM  |  R120,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1600m
	 	 1	 INDIAN SPICE Pace - no more when 10/1 and 4th of 8 runners, 5.00 lengths behind WORLD ORDER 

over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Has form to be competitive.

	 	10	 TERRENCE Examined - nil when 6/1 and 10th of 11 runners, 13.00 lengths behind CONTINENTAL 
KING over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 27 December 25. Could show 
more this trip.

	 	 3	 PALACE GUARD No finish when 14/1 and 4th of 11 runners, 8.75 lengths behind ROMAN’S REVENGE 
over 1800m at VAAL on 01 October 24. Rested/gelded - has scope.

	 	 9	 SMUGGLER Slow - lost 1L when 14/1 and 5th of 11 runners, 5.40 lengths behind AGOGE over 
1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 11 December 25. Better latest C+D, chance.

	 	 5	 UNDERDOG Nothing to come when 8/1 and 6th of 8 runners, 10.30 lengths behind WORLD ORDER 
over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Can get into the picture.

RACE 4 8:20 PM  |  R135,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1800m
	 	 2	 DIMAKO’S JET Shift in late-game when 9/2 and 1st of 9 runners, 0.80 lengths ahead DIMAKO’S JET 

over 1800m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 January 26. Fitter, Yeni retains ride.

	 	 1	 FUTURE DATE Kept on finding when 5/2 and 1st of 7 runners, 1.00 lengths ahead FUTURE DATE over 
2000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Won latest, be competitive.

	 	 5	 ART NOUVEAU Challenged when 8/1 and 2nd of 7 runners, 1.00 lengths behind FUTURE DATE over 
2000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Chance on form + peak run.

	 	 6	 ANCIENT WISDOM Never went on when 7/1 and 4th of 7 runners, 3.80 lengths behind FUTURE DATE over 
2000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Peak run, unbeaten o’ C+D.

	 	 7	 BOOM BOOM Slow - lost 1L when 4/1 and 5th of 7 runners, 5.60 lengths behind FUTURE DATE over 
2000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Holding form - has claims.
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RACE 5 8:55 PM  |  R105,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1800m
	 	 3	 MERRYWEATHER Got up - top ride when 9/4 and 1st of 6 runners, 0.05 lengths ahead MERRYWEATHER 

over 1600m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 January 26. Progressive, trip may suit.

	 	10	 KENSAL GREEN Switched out 400m when 7/1 and 2nd of 8 runners, 0.25 lengths behind NORTHERN 
KITTEN over 1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 15 January 26. Should improve/enjoy trip.

	 	 2	 LADY BLUNT Coughing - game when 7/2 and 1st of 10 runners, 1.00 lengths ahead LADY BLUNT 
over 2000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Thriving - be competitive.

	 	 5	 SURPRISE PARTY Bumped st-drew away when 3/1 and 1st of 9 runners, 1.20 lengths ahead SURPRISE 
PARTY over 1800m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 January 26. Won latest w/ 
hdgr, more.

	 	 1	 ARTIC SILVER Never went on when 5/1 and 6th of 9 runners, 3.45 lengths behind DIMAKO’S JET over 
1800m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 January 26. MR/class drop + wght off.

RACE 6 9:30 PM  |  R155,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1600m
	 	 1	 MONEY HEIST Looked winner when 10/1 and 2nd of 9 runners, 0.05 lengths behind TIN PAN ALLEY 

over 1450m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. 4kg off helps, big runner.

	 	 8	 WAYNE Shoe attended to st when 17/2 and 8th of 9 runners, 12.00 lengths behind SPLITTHEE-
IGHTS over 1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Unexposed, 
trying trip + TT.

	 	 3	 MAX THE MAGICIAN No extra late when 3/1 and 4th of 7 runners, 1.80 lengths behind THE SPECIALIST over 
1200m at VAAL CLASSIC on 22 January 26. Consistent, be in the mix.

	 	 7	 PLAYER Not striding - blow when 25/2 and 6th of 7 runners, 5.50 lengths behind GRAND EMPIRE 
over 1600m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 01 January 26. Excuses latest - outsider.

	 	 5	 BEYNAC Nothing to come when 28/10 and 10th of 10 runners, 8.15 lengths behind HAWKBILL 
over 1800m at VAAL CLASSIC on 11 December 25. Better trip, place chance.

RACE 7 10:05 PM  |  R105,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1450m
	 	 2	 NEVER NEVER LAND Backed - took over when 3/1 and 1st of 12 runners, 0.80 lengths ahead NEVER NEVER 

LAND over 1200m at VAAL CLASSIC on 08 January 26. Won latest, can follow up.

	 	 6	 PEREGRINE FALCON Stead 200m-re noise when 4/1 and 3rd of 16 runners, 1.10 lengths behind HATHIGH-
WAYTOTHESKY over 1200m at VAAL on 24 January 26. Consistent, be in the mix.

	 	 9	 GULF OF AMERICA Slow - got there when 15/10 and 1st of 6 runners, 0.50 lengths ahead GULF OF AMERICA 
over 1160m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 03 January 26. Peak run + extra may suit.

	 	11	 LIBECCIO Broke thr-shft-brsh when 10/1 and 1st of 10 runners, 1.00 lengths ahead LIBECCIO over 
1600m at VAAL CLASSIC on 27 January 26. Won comeback, up in class.

	 	 3	 LONGSWORD One paced late when 10/1 and 4th of 9 runners, 2.75 lengths behind CLEVER TREVOR over 
1400m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 30 December 25. Holding form, MR drop a +.

RACE 8 10:40 PM  |  R100,000  |  VAAL CLASSIC  |  1000m
	 	 1	 PRECOCIOUS Slow-bumped st-easy when 33/10 and 1st of 7 runners, 4.20 lengths ahead PRECO-

CIOUS over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Won Hghvld 
debut, 4kg off.

	 	 2	 PIVOTAL ROLE Brush st-resp noise when 83/100 and 1st of 7 runners, 3.00 lengths ahead PIVOTAL 
ROLE over 1000m at VAAL CLASSIC on 02 October 25. Won C+D maiden before rest.

	 	 4	 LONELY AS A CLOUD Given every chance when 16/1 and 5th of 17 runners, 1.90 lengths behind THERE 
SHE GOES over 1000m at TURFFONTEIN STANDSIDE on 11 January 26. Dropped to 
competitive MR.

	 	 5	 BLINDFIRE Pace - tried when 4/1 and 2nd of 9 runners, 0.60 lengths behind JET CAT over 1000m at 
VAAL CLASSIC on 27 January 26. Improved latest, C+D suit.

	 	 7	 TIGER STORM Slow-lost 2L-slow when 4/1 and 6th of 15 runners, 3.50 lengths behind ZOOMBOMBER 
over 1200m at VAAL on 17 January 26. Another money chance.


